FORM PTO-1595   1-31-92	08-08-200	<b>a</b>	
7.41.10		HEET Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies,	10142699	Actories Docket No. 10003343-1	
Michael P. Prenn	101420330	and dual odd of recovering party(ies).	
When de F. Frein		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration	
·		P.O. Box 272400	
		Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599	
		M. 53	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttachedYes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YestX No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other		
Execution Date(s): April 24, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No.: 09/556,766 Date Filed	: April 24, 2000		
	Additional numb	ers attached? NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Legal Department - 314	114 1	Enclosed	
P.O. Box 15 Boise, Idaho 83707		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.	
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and k	belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
8/07/2000 DHGUYEN 00000218 082025 095	56766		
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	X: 111	la .	
Terri Walker  Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature	July 11, 2000	
	Signature number of pages includ	Date ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do Not detac	h this portion	
Mail document to be recorded with	· , . • · • · • · • · • · • · • · •		
		atents and Trademarks ssignment	
		n, D.C. 20231	

Rev 11/99 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 010967 FRAME: 0097

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10003343-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its

terest, including s entitled:	the right of priority, in, to and under
ing Device	
Serial No.:	09/566,766
wals of and sub United States ar	and any and all continuations, estitutes for said application for said of countries foreign thereto which nations, or extensions of said Letters
, nominees or leg spectively may b	for Letters Patent in any country, to gal representatives, to the full end of se granted, reissued or extended, as by me/us had this assignment, and
any agreement in uest is made, and desirable to performed patent, to HP, it nicate to HP, of application and decute all disclains, nominees and protection for sa	e entire interest herein assigned, and conflict herewith, and I/we further d without undue delay, execute and ect the title to said invention(s) or a successors, assigns, nominees or to its nominee, all known facts said Letters Patent, to testify in any mers and divisionals, continuations, and declarations, and generally to do d legal representatives to obtain and aid invention(s) or improvement(s) in accurred by me/us in lending such
foreign to the Un , as assignee of t vement(s), includ	etents and Trademarks of the United hited States whose duty it is to issue he entire right, title and interest, any ling any and all Letters Patent of the sult of the application aforesaid, in
umber and title s	serial number and filing date of said set forth above as soon as the same nd Trademark Office.
our hand(s) and s Assignment Signed:	seal(s): 4/24/2000
Date Application	on Signed: $\frac{4/24/2000}{}$
	/ /
	/
	he person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Serial No.:  forth therein, wals of and sub United States ares, or reexamination in my/our name, nominees or leg spectively may beld and enjoyed ght to convey the any agreement in uest is made, and desirable to perfect and disclaid rightful oaths and in a protection for same and the may be in missioner of Paforeign to the United and the may be in the maximum and the second on or as a research and the second of the mand (s) and second on the mand (s) a

PATENT Page 1 of 1

REEL: 010967 FRAME: 0098